## COUNTY OF DANE Transfer of Funds

## Adopted by County Board: 05/22/2023 Approved by County Executive: N/A

**JE #** 460

YEAR 2023

Resolution	Amount	From: (Fund/Dept/Agcy)	From (Desc)	Account		To : (Fund/Dept/Agcy)	To: (Desc)	Acco	unt
2023 FTR-007	\$ 5,000.00	General Fund / Sheriff	Wem Grant Equipment	SHRFFLD 82	2014	General Fund / Sheriff	Wem Grant Capital Equipment	SHRFFLD	47206
2023 FTR-008	\$ 13,000.00	General Fund / County Board	Public Engagement	COBOARD 20	0075	General Fund / County Board	Conferences And Training	COBOARD	20648